

BID # FY 2017-2018-016

43RD YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC WORKS STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT



**SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ROADWAY & DRAINAGE PAY ITEMS**

**JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR,
INC.**

SUN UP ENTERPRISES

WILLIAMS PAVING CO., INC.

NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,548.00	\$ 5,548.00
2	101-2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,686.46	\$ 7,686.46
3	110-12	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00
4	104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	3	EA	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 89.31	\$ 267.93
5	110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC.	56	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,204.00
6	110-4-11	REMOVE EXISTING INLET	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,397.04	\$ 2,794.08
7	160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	50	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27.49	\$ 1,374.50
8	285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	62	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 54.58	\$ 3,383.96
9	327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	697	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,621.50	\$ 8.93	\$ 6,224.21
10	334-1-11	SUPERPAVE ASHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A	44	TN	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 219.47	\$ 9,656.68
11	425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,094.06	\$ 5,094.06
12	425-1-711	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,903.94	\$ 5,903.94
13	425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 485.71	\$ 485.71
14	425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 302.89	\$ 605.78
15	430-175-118	PIPE CULV, ROUND, 18" S/CD	40	LF	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 65.63	\$ 2,625.20
16	443-70-4	FRENCH DRAIN, 18"	50	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	20	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 418.00
18	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	107	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 8.21	\$ 878.47
19	580-2-1	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE (TREE RELOCATIONS)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,719.86	\$ 3,719.86
20	706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPM'S)	14	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 62.58
21	710-11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	13	GM	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 145.08
22	710-11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.019	GM	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,581.83	\$ 106.05
23	710-11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STD, YELLOW, SKIP 6"	0.050	GM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 11,163.66	\$ 558.18
24	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	13	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 240.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 66.98	\$ 870.74
25	711-15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.019	GM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 11,163.66	\$ 212.11
26	711-15-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD-OP, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	0.050	GM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 7,814.56	\$ 390.73
27	1050	UTILITY PIPE, DI (CEMENT LINED) F & I ,6"	84	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 8,148.00	\$ 136.61	\$ 11,475.24
TOTAL BID PAY ITEMS 1-27						\$ 73,809.00		\$ 76,769.50		\$ 81,941.56



BID # FY 2017-2018-016

43RD YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PUBLIC WORKS STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

All prices must be provided below. The City may or may not award the items from the Alternate Pay Items.

ALTERANTE PAY ITEMS					JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC.		SUN UP ENTERPRISES		WILLIAMS PAVING CO., INC.	
NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,956.70	\$ 4,956.70
2	443-70-4	FRENCH DRAIN, 18"	25	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 187.66	\$ 4,691.50
3	522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, (6") THICK)	63	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 70.83	\$ 4,462.29
4	570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	22	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 12.08	\$ 265.76
5	1080-21-400	UTILITY FIXTURE, VALVE/METER BOX, RELOCATE	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,858.48	\$ 3,716.96
6	110-7-12	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL MAIL BOXES	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 485.71	\$ 485.71
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE PAY ITEMS 1-6						\$ 12,883.00		\$ 12,440.00		\$ 18,578.92

TOTAL BID AMOUNT - FOR SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES ROADWAY & DRAINAGE PAY ITEMS NO. 1-27 AND ALTERNATE PAY ITEMS 1-6.	\$ 86,692.00	\$ 89,209.50	\$ 100,520.48
--	---------------------	---------------------	----------------------